‘t‘g,mﬂ&'

Republic of the Philippines
Professional Regulation Commission
Manila

iz

CERTIFICATION Accredted
INTERNATIONAL %&:’,M!:ﬁ..‘:"’

150 9001:2015

PROFESSIONAL REGULATORY BOARD OF MEDICAL TECHNOLOGY
RESOLUTION NO. 05
Series of 2020

APPROVAL OF APPLICATIONS FOR REGISTRATION WITHOUT EXAMINATION AS
MEDICAL LABORATORY TECHNICIAN

WHEREAS, Section 21(3)' of Republic Act (RA) No.5527, also known as the “Philippine
Medical Technology Act of 1969", as amended, states that the Professional Regulatory Board of
Medical Technology (Board) shall issue certificate of registration as medical laboratory
technician without examination;

WHEREAS, the Professional Regulation Commission (Commission) issued Memorandum
Order No. 01 (s 2020), on the Revised Guidelines on Transmittal and Action of “For the Board”
(FTB) application documents from the Regional Offices”;

WHEREAS, for consideration of the Board are the applicants for registration without
examination as Medical Laboratory Technicians in accordance with Section 21(3) of Republic
Act No.5527, known as the “Philippine Medical Technology Act of 1969", as amended:

NCR

PN AWM=

NAME

ADJAL, SaimaTauto

BARCE, Bon Jovie Dela Cruz
CATAPANG, Janina Camille Enriquez
CORREOQO, Lara Mara Almira

DELA CRUZ, lvy Joan Caseres

DE PADUA, Marie Kris Badilles
ESTRELLA, Norman Hilario

EXCONDE, Ervin Gozun

GARCIA, Sammuelle Ezekiel Fernandez

. HERRERA, Anjou Abella

. ILAGA, Alan Vincent Garvida

. LUMINGKIT, Sheirlene Mae Canoy

. MANDAIN, Nurshiba Mohammad

. NADALA, Robina Neri

. NARCISO, Jamielle Maureen Fernandez
. NUESCA, Fred Mark Borja

. OMAGA, Fatima Isnani

. PABALAN, Milcah Zingalaoa

. PALASPAS, Jinky Jessame Lungog
. PRODIGO, Earl Nestlee Evangelista
. QUIOCHO, Ingrid Sacha

. SAAVEDRA, Kristel Joy Regodos

. SABUGA-A, Chester Branzuela

. SUBA, Joseph Luanzon

. TAN, Charles Bartholomew Abasolo
. TAN, Reemelyn Mercado

. WONG, Heidi Lou Balbido

DATE OF EXAM

September 2019
September 2019
March 2015
March 2018
September 2019
September 2019
September 2019
March 2015
March 2016
September 2019
September 2019
September 2019
September 2019
September 2000
March 2019
September 2019
September 2019
March 2015
September 2019
September 2019
September 2019
September 2019
September 2019
August 2017
March 2019
August 2017
August 2013

GEN. RATING

70.70%
70.10%
70.80%
70.20%
70.80%
70.90%
72.70%
72.30%
74.00%
72.00%
71.20%
70.40%
70.60%
70.70%
70.00%
70.40%
72.60%
74.00%
72.10%
70.40%
72.50%
72.40%
71.80%
71.90%
72.90%
71.10%
74.00%

'Has failed to pass the board examination for medical technology but had obtained a general rating of at
least 70%. Provided, finally, that a registered medical laboratory technician when employed in the
government shall have the equivalent civil service eligibility not lower than second grade.
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APPROVAL OF APPLICATIONS FOR REGISTRATION

WITHOUT EXAMINATION FOR MEDICAL LABORATORY TECHNICIANS

(NCR: Adjal — Wong; CEBU: Bautista — Conag; CDO: Conde; Davao: Juliano - Nadela; GenSan: Daud;

llocos Norte: Sibucao; Pagadian: Ontolan; Pangasinan: Nerez; Tacloban: Tanola — Salvatierra; Zamboanga: Lotivio - Rebollos)

CEBU

1. BAUTISTA, Trisha Mae Ocenar September 2019 70.60%

2. CONAG, Irene Sesmoan March 2003 72.00%
cDO

1. CONDE, Abigail September 2019 72.60%
DAVAO

1. JULIANO, Kesha Louise Sagan September 2019 71.30%

2. NADELA, Honeylou Batabol March 2018 72.70%
GENERAL SANTOS

1. DAUD, Norhaida Alon September 2019 72.80%
ILOCOS NORTE

1. SIBUCAO, Shierine Balbag September 2019 72.10%
PAGADIAN

1. ONTOLAN, Clark lan Saz September 2019 70.10%
PANGASINAN

1. NEREZ, Frances Lyka Acierto March 2019 72.10%
TACLOBAN

1. TANOLA, Christine Rosello September 2019 72.70%

2. SALVATIERRA, Shaniz Bigoy September 2019 72.40%
ZAMBOANGA

1. LOTIVIO, Maye Silvestre September 2019 72.50%

2. REBOLLOS, FerdibelMarie Mohamad September 2018 70.90%

WHEREAS, upon evaluation of the documentary requirements submitted in support of their
respective applications, the Board finds that the above-named applicants have met all the
qualifications set forth in the law.

WHEREFORE, the Board RESOLVES, as it is RESOLVED, to allow the registration of their
names as Medical Laboratory Technicians. Upon approval of the Commission and payment
of the prescribed fees, let their Certificates of Registration and Professional Identification
Cards be issued after taking the oath of professionals.

Done in the City of Manila, this 23rdday of July , 2020.
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MARILYN A. CABAL-BARZA

M Chairperson :
MARIAN M. TANTINGCO MARILYN ES-ATIENZA

Member Member
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APPROVED BY:

A

TEOFILO S. PILANDO, JR.
Chairman

YOLANDA DYREYES JOSK\?&?ETO, JR.
ommissioner Commissioner
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