

Republic of the Philippines Professional Regulation Commission Manila



PROFESSIONAL REGULATORY BOARD OF MEDICAL TECHNOLOGY RESOLUTION NO. 05 Series of 2020

APPROVAL OF APPLICATIONS FOR REGISTRATION WITHOUT EXAMINATION AS MEDICAL LABORATORY TECHNICIAN

WHEREAS, Section 21(3)¹ of Republic Act (RA) No.5527, also known as the "Philippine Medical Technology Act of 1969", as amended, states that the Professional Regulatory Board of Medical Technology (Board) shall issue certificate of registration as medical laboratory technician without examination;

WHEREAS, the Professional Regulation Commission (Commission) issued Memorandum Order No. 01 (s 2020), on the Revised Guidelines on Transmittal and Action of "For the Board" (FTB) application documents from the Regional Offices";

WHEREAS, for consideration of the Board are the applicants for registration without examination as Medical Laboratory Technicians in accordance with Section 21(3) of Republic Act No.5527, known as the "Philippine Medical Technology Act of 1969", as amended:

NAME	DATE OF EXAM	GEN. RATING
NCR		
NCR 1. ADJAL, SaimaTauto 2. BARCE, Bon Jovie Dela Cruz 3. CATAPANG, Janina Camille Enriquez 4. CORREO, Lara Mara Almira 5. DELA CRUZ, Ivy Joan Caseres 6. DE PADUA, Marie Kris Badilles 7. ESTRELLA, Norman Hilario 8. EXCONDE, Ervin Gozun 9. GARCIA, Sammuelle Ezekiel Fernandez 10. HERRERA, Anjou Abella 11. ILAGA, Alan Vincent Garvida 12. LUMINGKIT, Sheirlene Mae Canoy 13. MANDAIN, Nurshiba Mohammad 14. NADALA, Robina Neri 15. NARCISO, Jamielle Maureen Fernandez 16. NUESCA, Fred Mark Borja 17. OMAGA, Fatima Isnani 18. PABALAN, Milcah Zingalaoa 19. PALASPAS, Jinky Jessame Lungog 20. PRODIGO, Earl Nestlee Evangelista 21. QUIOCHO, Ingrid Sacha 22. SAAVEDRA, Kristel Joy Regodos	September 2019 September 2019 March 2015 March 2018 September 2019 September 2019 September 2019 March 2015 March 2016 September 2019 September 2019	70.70% 70.10% 70.80% 70.20% 70.80% 70.90% 72.70% 72.30% 74.00% 72.00% 71.20% 70.40% 70.60% 70.70% 70.00% 70.40% 72.60% 74.00% 72.10% 70.40% 72.50% 72.40%
23. SABUGA-A, Chester Branzuela 24. SUBA, Joseph Luanzon	September 2019 August 2017	71.80%
24. SOBA, Joseph Luanzon 25. TAN, Charles Bartholomew Abasolo 26. TAN, Reemelyn Mercado 27. WONG, Heidi Lou Balbido	August 2017 March 2019 August 2017 August 2013	71.90% 72.90% 71.10% 74.00%
	-	

¹Has failed to pass the board examination for medical technology but had obtained a general rating of at least 70%. Provided, finally, that a registered medical laboratory technician when employed in the government shall have the equivalent civil service eligibility not lower than second grade.

PRC Building Paredes St., Sampaloc Manila, 1008 Philippines Page 2 APPROVAL OF APPLICATIONS FOR REGISTRATION

WITHOUT EXAMINATION FOR MEDICAL LABORATORY TECHNICIANS

(NCR: Adjal – Wong; CEBU: Bautista – Conag; CDO: Conde; Davao: Juliano - Nadela; GenSan: Daud; Ilocos Norte: Sibucao; Pagadian: Ontolan; Pangasinan: Nerez; Tacloban: Tañola – Salvatierra; Zamboanga: Lotivio - Rebollos)

 CEBU 1. BAUTISTA, Trisha Mae Ocenar 2. CONAG, Irene Sesmoan 	September 2019 March 2003	70.60% 72.00%
1. CONDE, Abigail	September 2019	72.60%
DAVAO1. JULIANO, Kesha Louise Sagan2. NADELA, Honeylou Batabol	September 2019 March 2018	71.30% 72.70%
GENERAL SANTOS 1. DAUD, Norhaida Alon	September 2019	72.80%
ILOCOS NORTE 1. SIBUCAO, Shierine Balbag	September 2019	72.10%
PAGADIAN 1. ONTOLAN, Clark Ian Saz	September 2019	70.10%
PANGASINAN 1. NEREZ, Frances Lyka Acierto	March 2019	72.10%
 TACLOBAN 1. TAÑOLA, Christine Rosello 2. SALVATIERRA, Shaniz Bigoy 	September 2019 September 2019	72.70% 72.40%
 ZAMBOANGA 1. LOTIVIO, Maye Silvestre 2. REBOLLOS, FerdibelMarie Mohamad 	September 2019 September 2018	72.50% 70.90%

WHEREAS, upon evaluation of the documentary requirements submitted in support of their respective applications, the Board finds that the above-named applicants have met all the qualifications set forth in the law.

WHEREFORE, the Board RESOLVES, as it is RESOLVED, to allow the registration of their names as Medical Laboratory Technicians. Upon approval of the Commission and payment of the prescribed fees, let their Certificates of Registration and Professional Identification Cards be issued after taking the oath of professionals.

MARILYN A. CABAL-BARZA

Done in the City of Manila, this 23rd day of July , 2020.

Stantage

MARIAN M. TANTINGCO Member

Chairperson MARILYN ROBLES-ATIENZA Member

ATTESTED; OMAIMAH E. GANDAMRA

OIC, PRB Secretariat Division

Page 3 APPROVAL OF APPLICATIONS FOR REGISTRATION WITHOUT EXAMINATION FOR MEDICAL LABORATORY TECHNICIANS (NCR: Adjal – Wong; CEBU: Bautista – Conag; CDO: Conde; Davao: Juliano - Nadela; GenSan: Daud; Ilocos Norte: Sibucao; Pagadian: Ontolan; Pangasinan: Nerez; Tacloban: Tañola – Salvatierra; Zamboanga: Rebollos – Lotivio)

APPROVED BY: TEOFILO S. PILANDO, JR.

Chairman

ANDA D. REYES Commissioner

JOSE CUETO, JR. Commissioner